0,05

0,10

0,15

0,20

0,25

0,30

0,35

0,40

0,45

-2 -1 0 1 2

WSI level

P
ro

b
a

b
il

it
y

LR-14

HR-14

0,00

0,05

0,10

0,15

0,20

0,25

0,30

0,35

0,40

0,45

-2 -1 0 1 2

WSI level

P
ro

b
a

b
il

it
y

LR-15

HR-15

Lactation period Gestation period

Models under uncertainty to suppot sow herd management

 92

WSI on the voluntarily culling policy. For such purpose, original value of

autocorrelation is modified by ±50% in both types of herd (LR and HR).

In Table 6 the economic results of the optimization model are shown. A limited

impact on results is observed. On the other hand, Figure 6 shows the estimates of

the WSI for the three different correlations. As it is seen, the size of this

autocorrelation coefficient only marginally influences the distributions. The effect

of a 50% of variation in the auto correlation coefficient for the WSI from previous

lactation period to current gestation period, LGnρ  does not have any bigger

repercussion on the WSI estimates and economic rewards.

Table 6. Sensitivity Analysis, value of autocorrelation coefficient. Net rewards.

Scenario
LGnρ

HR

(DKK/sow /year)

LR

(DKK/sow /year)

+50% ∆ 50% 2473.86 2540.22

Base Base 2472.36 2539.98

-50% ∇ 50% 2471.88 2539.75

Figure 6. Distributions of the WSI over voluntarily culling regarding scenarios table 5.

5 Discussion and Conclusion

Even though several computer-based simulation and optimization models have

been developed for breeding and culling decision support on pig farms, the effects

of health status on optimal breeding and replacement policies have not been

thoroughly studied. In this study, a framework was developed for incorporating

0,00

0,05

0,10

0,15

0,20

0,25

0,30

0,35

-2 -1 0 1 2

WSI level

P
ro

b
a

b
il

it
y

+50%

Base

-50%

0,00

0,05